# 900261380 07/23/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
eSummitt Food Group, LLC		107/17/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Monet Foods, LLC	
Street Address:	41 Countryside Dr.	
Internal Address:	Suite C	
City:	Belleville	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53508	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85627193	AMERICANA RANCH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9525633001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 952-563-3000
Email: evoigt@vaslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Edwin E. Voigt II
Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E45.4-15688-US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edwin E. Voigt II

TRADEMARK REEL: 005076 FRAME: 0356 \$40,00 85627193

900261380

Signature:	/Edwin E. Voigt II/
Date:	07/23/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=15688US01_exec_assignment_20130723#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005076 FRAME: 0357

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, eSummitt Food Group, LLC, a Minnesota Limited Liability Company, having a principal address of 808 West Broadway, Suite D, Forest Lake, Minnesota 55025, is the owner of the following trademark application now pending in the US Patent and Trademark Office and desires to transfer its trademark and trademark application and any and all of its assets associated with the entire line of business, and goodwill associated with the line of business for all goods described in the below referenced trademark application for the mark;

Mark: AMERICANA RANCH

Trademark Application Serial Number: 85627193 Filed: May 16, 2012 Goods: Beef, namely, hamburgers, beef sticks, beef jerky, steaks, and ribs.

Whereas, Monet Foods, LLC, a Wisconsin Corporation, having a principal address of 41 Countryside Dr., Suite C, Belleville, WI 53508, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and trademark application, and the assets associated with the line of business, including the goodwill, for the mark identified in the above referenced trademark application;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Two Thousand One Hundred and Sixty Seven Dollars and Thirty Cents (\$2167.30) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, eSummitt Food Group, LLC, hereby assigns to Monet Foods, LLC, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and trademark application serial number 85627193, filed: May 16, 2012, for the mark AMERICANA RANCH and the entire line of business together with the goodwill of business symbolized by said trademark and applications or registrations thereof.

Signed at Hugo, MN, this 17th day of July ,2013.

Jerry Unger, COO

eSummitt Food Group, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005076 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 07/23/2013